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Dat

e

11-11-19
11-16-19

11-21to 11-23

12-5-12-7

12-11to 12-14

12-20-19

12-26 to 12-30
1-2-20

1-4-20

1-10-20
1-14-20
1-17-20

1-18-20

1-21-20
1-24-20
1-28-20
1-31-20
2-4-20
2-7-20
2-12-20

2-18, 2-20, 2-25
2-29
3-3,3-5,3-7
3-10

3-13- or 3-14-

Day
Mon.
Sat.

Thurs-
Sat.

Thurs-
Sat.

Wed-Sat

Fri.

Thurs-Mon
Thurs.

Sat

Fri.
Tues.
Fri.

Sat

Tues.
Fri.
Tues.
Fri.
Tues.
Fri.
Wed.

Clovis North High School
Athletic Schedule 2019-20
Boys’ Varsity Basketball Schedule
Website: www.clovisnorthbasketball.com

Opponent

Scrimmage
Scrimmage

Valley Children’s Tip-

Off Invitational

McDonald’s Winter

Classic

Nike Invitational

CN Holiday Showcase
Buchanan vs ENOCHS
Clovis North vs Monte Vista

Holiday Classic @ Torrey Pines

Bullard

Central Valley Showcase
Clovis North vs Folsom

CWHS*

CEHS***Broncomania

CHS*

Adidas Challenge

Central*
BHS*
CWHS*
CEHS*
CHS*
Central

BHS** Senior Night

Team Playoffs
Central Section Finals
State Regionals

State Regional Finals
State Championships

Director Boys’ Basketball: Tony Amundsen
Varsity Assistant Coach: John Jones, Benton Lewis, Walter Orr, Calvin Young

Principal: Dr. Joshua Shapiro
Deputy Principals: Tami Graham and Laurel Graves
Athletic Director: Coby Lindsey

Activities Director: James DiSanto
School Address: 2770 E. International Fresno, CA 93730
Phone # (559)327-5000 FAX (559)327-5090
(REVISED: 11/20/2019)

TBA
Selland Arena

TBA (Home Sites)

TBA
Sacramento

Location
Clovis West
Clovis North

CNHS

Pleasant Valley

Clovis West High School

Clovis North
Clovis North
Clovis North

San Diego
Bullard

NorCal Sports TV
Sanger High

Clovis North
Clovis North
Clovis

Sheldon High School

Central High
Buchanan
Clovis West
Clovis East
Clovis North
Clovis North
Clovis North

TBA
8:00pm
TBA
TBA
TBA

Squad/ Start Time

TBA
(F/JV/Var) TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
5:30pm
7pm

TBA

7:00pm

6:30pm

7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

TBA

7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm



http://www.clovisnorthbasketball.com/

SCHEDULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

PLEASE CHECK THE CNEC ATHLETICS WEBSITE OR CNEC WEEKLY CALENDAR THE DAY OF THE GAME TO CONFIRM GAME INFORMATION.
Bronco Website - http://cnec.cusd.com/




