

Clovis North High School

Athletic Schedule 2019-20

Boys' Varsity Basketball Schedule

Website: www.clovisnorthbasketball.com

<u>Date</u> 11-11-19 11-16-19	<u>Day</u> Mon. Sat .	Opponent Scrimmage Scrimmage		<u>Location</u> Clovis West Clovis North	Squad/ Start Time TBA (F/JV/Var) TBA
11-21 to 11-23	Thurs- Sat.	Valley Childr Off Invitation		CNHS	TBA
12-5-12-7	Thurs- Sat.	McDonald's W Classic		Pleasant Valley	ТВА
12-11 to 12-14	Wed-Sat	Nike Invitation	Nike Invitational		ТВА
12-20-19	Fri.	CN Holiday Sh Buchanan vs l Clovis North v	ENOCHS	Clovis North Clovis North Clovis North	5:30pm 7pm
12-26 to 12-30	Thurs-Mon	Holiday Classic	@ Torrey Pines	San Diego	ТВА
1-2-20	Thurs.	Bullard		Bullard	7:00pm
1-4-20	Sat	Central Valley S Clovis North vs		NorCal Sports TV Sanger High	6:30pm
1-10-20 1-14-20 1-17-20	Fri. Tues. Fri.	CWHS* CEHS***Brond CHS*	comania	Clovis North Clovis North Clovis	7:00pm 7:00pm 7: 00pm
1-18-20	Sat	Adidas Challen	ge	Sheldon High School	TBA
1-21-20 1-24-20 1-28-20 1-31-20 2-4-20 2-7-20 2-12-20	Tues. Fri. Tues. Fri. Tues. Fri. Wed.	Central* BHS* CWHS* CEHS* CHS* CHS* Central BHS** Senior	Night	Central High Buchanan Clovis West Clovis East Clovis North Clovis North	7:00pm 7:00pm 7:00pm 7:00pm 7:00pm 7:00pm 7:00pm
2-18, 2-20, 2-25 2-29 3-3, 3-5, 3-7 3-10 3-13- or 3-14-	Doglyothall, '	Team Playoffs Central Section Finals State Regionals State Regional Finals State Championships	TBA Selland Arena TBA (Home Site TBA Sacramento	TBA 8:00pm TBA TBA TBA	

Director Boys' Basketball: Tony Amundsen

Varsity Assistant Coach: John Jones, Benton Lewis, Walter Orr, Calvin Young

Principal: Dr. Joshua Shapiro

Deputy Principals: Tami Graham and Laurel Graves

Athletic Director: Coby Lindsey Activities Director: James DiSanto

School Address: 2770 E. International Fresno, CA 93730

Phone # (559)327-5000 FAX (559)327-5090

(REVISED: 11/20/2019)

SCHEDULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE PLEASE CHECK THE CNEC ATHLETICS WEBSITE OR CNEC WEEKLY CALENDAR THE DAY OF THE GAME TO CONFIRM GAME INFORMATION. Bronco Website – http://cnec.cusd.com/						